WEMMH-1594 (4/03)

FORM PTO-1694 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY US.S Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → →		₩	▼	▼	▼ ▼
I . — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached or	iginal documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Victoreen, L.L.C.		Name: Syncor Radiation Management, L.L.C.			
Inovision Radiation Measurer	internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Add	tress: 6045	5 Cochran Roa	đ
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Cleve	eland S	State: Ohio	Zip: 44139
☐ Corporation-State		□Individual(s) citizenship			
☑ Other: Limited Liability	☐ Associa	ation			
	☐ General Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying	☐ Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-State			
'	Merger Me	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: January 4, 2	Additional nam	ne(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Applicatio	ŀ	•	istration No.(s)		
	2,586,431; 2,333,598; 1,326,435; 1,903,395; 2,312,804; 928,253; 1,168,119; 1,169,961; 1,147,704; 1,169,116; 1,655,391; 898,820				
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should	registration	per of applications involved:	cations and	12	
Name: Christopher A. Brown					
internal Address <u>; Woodard, E</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$480.00				
& Henry LLP	☐ Encl	osed			
W FIGHT LEI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Man .	8. Deposit ac	count numb	ber.	
Street Address: Bank One C	23-3030				
Circle, Suite 3700					
City: Indianapolis State: Indi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HRISTOPHED A. BROWN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: S Date					
Moji descriptores to be accorded with required cover should be a					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services.

Washington, D.C. 20231

VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VICTOREEN, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "INOVISION RADIATION MEASUREMENTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002.

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3003487

DATE: 03-22-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0438

8100M 2925693 040210167

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/2001 010679034 - 2925693

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

AND

Victoreen, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company; and
 - (ii) Victoreen, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
 - 2. Victoreen, LLC is merged into and with Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC.
- 3. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law, to wit, by Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC and by Victoreen, LLC.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name Syncor Radiation Management, LLC upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.
- 5. The Certificate of Organization of Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Organization of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: 6464 Canoga Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367.

34505-1

- A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, or any member of the respective limited liability companies.
 - 8. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2002.
 - 9. The Certificate of Formation of Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC as now in force and effect shall be amended in its entirety to read as follow:

[Intentionally left blank]

34505-1

2

FAX NO. 317 637 7561

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is:

SYNCOR RADIATION MANAGEMENT, LLC

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The maximum duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 9 East Loockerman Street in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of the registered agent at such address is The National Registered Agents, Inc.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by Managers.

Executed on this 20th day of December, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/30/2004

Inovision Radiation Measurements, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Syncor International Corporation

Sole Member

y /_//

Robert G. Funari

President & CEO

34505-1

3